Price of the Shares for the five consecutive Market Days on which the Shares were
traded on Catalist immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum
amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of 47,265,177 Shares is
approximately S$2,079,668.

   For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out above as
well as the following:

   (i) the Share Buy Back Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2024; and

   (ii) such Share purchases are funded solely by internal resources,

   the financial effects of the share buy back on the audited consolidated financial
results of the Group for FY2024 assuming the share purchases are fully funded by
internal resources, are set out below:-

14

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

	 (i)	 Purchases	made	entirely	out	of	distributable	profits	or	capital	and	held	as	Treasury
Shares

  (a) Market Purchases

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
Group Company

As at 31 December 2024 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Shareholders’ Funds 22,780 20,984 18,595 16,799

Net Tangible Assets 22,780 20,984 18,595 16,799

Current Assets 23,435 21,639 18,304 16,508

Current Liabilities 1,719 1,719 1,077 1,077

Number of Shares (‘000) 472,652 425,387 472,652 425,387

Treasury Shares (‘000) 25,847 73,112 25,847 73,112

Financial Ratios
NTA per share (cents) 4.82 4.93 3.93 3.95

Current Ratio (times) 13.63 12.59 17.00 15.33

Basic EPS (cents)(1) 0.107 0.119 0.710 0.789

(b) Off-Market Purchases

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
Group Company

As at 31 December 2024 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Shareholders’ Funds 22,780 20,700 18,595 16,515

Net Tangible Assets 22,780 20,700 18,595 16,515

Current Assets 23,435 21,355 18,304 16,224

Current Liabilities 1,719 1,719 1,077 1,077

Number of Shares (‘000) 472,652 425,387 472,652 425,387

Treasury Shares (‘000) 25,847 73,112 25,847 73,112

Financial Ratios
NTA per share (cents) 4.82 4.87 3.93 3.88

Current Ratio (times) 13.63 12.42 17.00 15.06

Basic EPS (cents)(1) 0.107 0.119 0.710 0.789

15

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 (ii)	 Purchases	made	out	of	capital	or	distributable	profits	and	cancelled

  (a) Market Purchases

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
Group Company

As at 31 December 2024 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Shareholders’ Funds 22,780 20,984 18,595 16,799

Net Tangible Assets 22,780 20,984 18,595 16,799

Current Assets 23,435 21,639 18,304 16,508

Current Liabilities 1,719 1,719 1,077 1,077

Number of Shares (‘000) 472,652 425,387 472,652 425,387

Treasury Shares (‘000) 25,847 25,847 25,847 25,847

Financial Ratios
NTA per share (cents) 4.82 4.93 3.93 3.95

Current Ratio (times) 13.63 12.59 17.00 15.33

Basic EPS (cents)(1) 0.107 0.119 0.710 0.789

(b) Off-Market Purchases

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase
Group Company

As at 31 December 2024 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Shareholders’ Funds 22,780 20,700 18,595 16,515

Net Tangible Assets 22,780 20,700 18,595 16,515

Current Assets 23,435 21,355 18,304 16,224

Current Liabilities 1,719 1,719 1,077 1,077

Number of Shares (‘000) 472,652 425,387 472,652 425,387

Treasury Shares (‘000) 25,847 25,847 25,847 25,847

Financial Ratios
NTA per share (cents) 4.82 4.87 3.93 3.88

Current Ratio (times) 13.63 12.42 17.00 15.06

Basic EPS (cents)(1) 0.107 0.119 0.710 0.789

  Note:

  (1) Based on the weighted average number of Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date of 472,651,776
and adjusted for Shares purchase of 47,265,177 Shares.

16

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

	 Shareholders	 should	 note	 that	 the	 financial	 effects	 set	 out	 above	 are	 for	 illustrative
purposes only. In particular, it is important to note that the above analysis is based on
the	 audited	 financial	 statements	 of	 the	 Company	 and	 the	Group	 for	 FY2024,	 and	 is	 not
necessarily	 representative	 of	 the	 future	 financial	 performance	 of	 the	 Company	 or	 the